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REGISTRATICN, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE APPENDIX A

30Y SCOUTS QF AMERICA

DATE September 19, 1988

Willi R SCCIAL 3g pib4
FULL NAME illiam Lawrence Langley NUMBER

(No inmitials if you can possibly get Zull name)

avoress____ NN

crTY Atlantic sTars Virginia 712 cope 23303
DATE CF BIRTH'l | 04 - l 3 -39 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 29 (To be usad ONLY when date of bizth is not xnown)
RELIGION United Methodist NATTONALITY U.s.a.

occuparTony Minister, United Methodist Church, Virginia Conference

T [ - £ Divini=s E 1
spucarroy A, V.P.I.S.U. (1982); Master of Divinity, Emory U. (1985)
a = 1 1" 3
WEIGHT 145 IEIGAT 5'7 zacz Caucasian
COLOR OF HATR Dark Blond COLOR OF =¥=S Blue

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS QR INTERESTS

MARRIZD OR SINGLZ Single CZILOREN N/ A
’ {Number, ages, and names, iI possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE N/A

SCOUTING CCMNNECTIONS:

TNIT o# cITY STATZ 20SITICY DATE REGISTERED DATEZ RESIGNED

T-311 Atlant:ic Va. Asst. Scocut Mastar 06-23-33
o= Ci9406

SRTCIAL RECTGNITIONW

SUSPENDED CR DENIZID REGISTRATION TOR FOLLCWING REASCONS:

SPECITY TYE FTACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECCMMEND DENTIAL CF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPSCRTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NCT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

CONFIDENTI; | Ny
o! AL //Zd.f'ﬁ

Signed
CCT 071538 /  SCOUT EZXECUTIVE
. FER 2 499 . ~ ' ,
F. STARON I0SEPH 1. AMGIT Coxmcil;;)al/;._:’?/l o Ve Si/

RS~309
4/14/83-nah
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO. Box 152079, lrvinil Texas 75013-2079

/Jl\f\ ) ] .
5 ; \;‘) BEC 22 88

December 16, 1988

Mr. Theodore A. Taylor
Scout Executive
Del -Mar-va Council, No. 81

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: William Langley

. Dear Ted:
We appreciate the material you previously sent concerning the above named
individual. Since considerable time has now gone by and it was indicated that

a hearing would take place November 4, we wondered if any more information is
now available to vyou.

Wde will need the outcome of the legal action, once it is completed.
Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

- Sincerely,

R A I
_ -/ vy / Y Y
—_ 4 / 13
B cmm———— . . -
(‘// // s A { =z —
< - ~ - b i—-"\,"bf’/
Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service . o
— . /o~ S
- e - £ LoING e BN o=y
ag
cc: Northeast Region R D P g 5;{(,,4;_
/’“\ ~
i //,—//_—_:/
- f D Ne—— .
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E.S.NEWS

Plea bargain
;AG (N /4' -

1des case

gley, 29, former

minister of the Atlantic Methodist
Church, pleaded guilty and was
found guilty last week in Accomack
County Circuit Court of two misde-
meanor charges of sexual battery.

Langley entered a guilty plea
under 3 piea agreement accepted by
Judge N. Wescott Jacob, according
to Commonwealth’s Attorney Gary
Agar.

Langley was indicted in October
on two felony charges of taking inde-
cent liberty with a child, invoiving
the alleged proposal of sexual fond-
ling to a child under the age of 14.
According to the indictment, one in-
cident occurred between Dec. 15,

1987, and March 14, 1988, and the

other was between March 13 and
June 13.

Agar said Langley was sentenced
last week to 12 months in the county
jail on each charge, with the terms
to run consecutxvely, and the judge
suspended all the sentence on the
condition that Langley maintain
good behavior, receive psycho-
logical care and pay court costs.

Langley was placed on probation
for five years, concurrent with a
five-year probation period ordered
by the Accomack County General
District Court, Agar noted.

Agar said the United Methodist
Church had removed Langley from
the ministry before the plea agree-
ment was drawn up.
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Nationai Office
.32; Watnut Hill Lane

December 16, 1988

Mr. Theodore A. Taylor
Scout Executive
Del-Har-¥a Council, No. 81

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: William Langley

~ Dear Ted:

We appreciate the material you previously sent concerning the above named
individual. Since considerable time has now gone by and it was indicated that
a hearing would take place November 4, we wondered if any more information is
now available to you.

We will need the outcome of the legal action, once it is completed.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

© Sincerely,

(— - O&“‘/Q %/'3/%
Pt S
Paul Ernst, Director /<Lf;4a,,¢__, /1éLJﬁ;;gyzei_/1ézz:;:;Z:Z:~

Registration Service

ag ot L‘»C_W &é;-;;;;__— fﬁ:/

cc: Northeast Region i
da .

D \'IA""\I\ lala X n al}]

i
Lo ATH, Ine
+
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E.5.NEWS
Plea bargain

(f*\&‘f A
mdes case

Wﬂham L. La gley, 29, former
minister of the Atlantic Methodist
Church, pleaded guillty and was
“found guilty tast weelr IrAccomack
County Circuit Court of two- misde-
meanor charges of sexual battery.

Langley entered a guilty plea
under a plea agreement accepled by
Judge N. Wescott Jacob, according
to Commonwealth's Attorney Garyv
Agar.

Langley was indicted in October
on two felony charges of taking inde-
cent liberty with a child. invoiving
the alleged proposai of sexual fond-
ling to a child under the age of 4.
According to the indictment. one in-
cident occurred between Dec. 15,
1987, and March 14. 1988, and the
other was between March 15 and
June 13.

Agar said Langley was sentenced
last week to 12 months in the county
jail on each charge, with the terms
to run consecutively, and the judge
suspended all the sentence on the
condition that Langlev mawtain
good behavior, recewve psycho-
logical care and pay court costs.

Langley was placed on probation
for f{ive vears, concurrent with a
five-year probation period ordered
by the Accomack County General
District Court, Agar noted.

Agar said the United Methedist
Church had removed Langley from
the munistry before the piea agree-
ment was drawn up.
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Jecemper 16, 1988

Ar. Theodore A. Tayior

Scout £xecutive

Del-War-va Councii, No. 31

PERSGHAL AHD COMFIDENTIAL SUBJELT: wWilliam Langiey

- Dear Ted:

We appreciate the material you previouysly sent concerming the above named
individual. Since consideratiz Uime has now qons By and it was indicated that
& hearing weuild take place November 4, we wondered 17 any more information is
now availapis to you.

de will need the outcome of the iegal actiom, once it is completed.

Thanks foar your heip In protecting the vouth of America.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

aq

cCc: HNortheast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Dei-Mar-Va Council. Inc. No. 81
8th & Washingzon Streets. Wilmington. Delaware 19801-1597
September 30, 1988
Mr. Paul Ernst, Directo /'\J!L—L//'r*- J eI
. rnst, Director INEET e LA LET
Registration Service E
National Council, B, S. A,
P. 0. Box 152079
Irving, Texas 75015-2079
Dear Paul:
tEnclosed s documentation of a Child Abuse case
that occurred in the Del-Mar-Va Council,
A1l of the required steps have been completed.
We will watch for further developments and the result
of the November 4, 1988 hearing. E
[ will forward any additional material when avail-
able. ;
Sincerely, ?
Ted;K. Taylor
Scout Executive -
TAT/pe o e
Enclosures ke A~
A o
~‘.' ! :« \/KV'I}‘ ’
hd ".t: ~y}‘\ '
. RN/
" e ;T
\ d\:\l Ve o e
% oL RS
SR Gt
l‘y“ : \‘\‘ J: i (\ {1\"

A MEMBER AGENCY—SERVING THE PENINSULA
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. SENDER: Compme items 1 and ‘thenaddmonn&mm desired, and compiete-items 3 and 4.
Put your address inthe “RETURN. TO" space-on the reverse SIdl Failure to do this.will prevent this

~} card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person

- | delivered to and the date of deiivery. For additional fees the following semca are avallabla Cansuit
| postmaster for fees and check boxies) for additional service(s) requested.

1. [ Show to whom dalivered, date, and addressea’s address.

P

2.3 Rasmcud Detnmv

3. Amcle Addremd to:

Langiey 9,

4, Articia Number

ezvgm 872

Type of Servica: J

Atfant‘z Co VA 23303 Registsru; o lnmrad :

Certified CCo ‘

Express Mail '

| Always obtairr signature of addressee or .

agent and DATE DELIVERED. R

5 Signature — Addressae : 8. Addressee’s Address (ONL Y if !
requested and fee paid)

7. Data of Daltvery . /4
2 7- ﬁ“

PS Formy 3811, Feb. 1986

L

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

b
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gien Sireers. Wimingon. Delaware (9801-13%7

June 23, 1988

T

he Rev., William Langley
Atlantic, YA 23203
Oear Rev. Langley:

ATtar careful review, we have decided that your registra-
tion with the 30y Scouts of America should be suspended. ‘We are
theretors compelled to resquest that you saver any relatioens that
you may nave with the 30y Scouts of America. A retund of your
registraction Fee is enclosed.

You should understand that 3SA membershipo registration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to eaveryone
who appiies. We reserve the right to suspend registration
whenever thers s & concern that an individual may not meei the
nigh standards of membership which the B8SA sasks to grovids for
American vaouth,

27 you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council
raview committae, please writa to me within 80 days o7 the date
ot this lattar, explaining your version orf &the 7Tacts suoperting
your ciaim thas your regisiration as a 3SA member snould 3e
reinstacad. The grocedures for a raview o7 this decision zare
attacned

Sincerely yours, -
Ted A, Taylor
Scout Executive
TAT/pe
1 ({Enclosures
Catch
A MEMBER AGENCY—SERVING THE PENINSULA _ the )

/?ﬂ”z:.
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NET MENTIONED,

RECAUSE THE TNCIAGATS
WERE NEF IN AN
SCOQTING SITURTZ?OM N
NOT ALL TRE BOYS WERE
SCOUTS ET1TRER,
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Aﬂantic' man
faces charges

Rev, William L. Langley, 29, min-
ister of the Atlantic Methodist
Church, was arrested Wednesday
and charged with two felony and two

" misdemeanor counts, ail nvolving .

the sexual battery of minors.

According to Lt Robert Crockett
of the Accomack County Sheriff’s
Department, Langley was arrested
by Deputy Alan Mears at the Acco-
mack County Department of Sociai

Services and charged with two

counts of aggravated sexual battery, -
which.is a felony, and two counts of -

sexnal battery, which is a misde-
meanor- The age of the victim deter-

mines the level of the charge, |

according to Crockett.

He added that more charges. |

against Langley are pending.

Langley was incarcerated in the
Accomack County Jail in lien of
$25,000 bond.

ASTERN SHORE NEVS/JUNE 25, 1988
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September 19, 1988

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr.

Ted A. Taylor

Scout Executive
Del-Mar-Va Council, Inc. No. 81

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Dear

Ted:

Attached is the "Confidential Record Sheet", which you requestead,
plus some additional information which is placed in chronological
order.

1.

N

N

June 11, 1988: First complaint made to School Counselor who
then contactad the Accomack County Social Services Depart-
ment, Child Abuse Section. Mrs. Gale Walker, Social Worker,
after discussions with the School Counselor and interviasws
with the Dboys, turned the case over tao Sheriff Edward
Gardner, Accomack County.

June 23, 1988: Sheriff Gardner arrested Reversnd William
Langley at his residencs and Rev. Langley was then lodged in
the Accomack County Jail under £elony charges of sexual
misconduct with the boys.

June 24, 1988: The Raverend Langley was rsleased on bail.

August 15, 1988: Court hearing in the Circuit Court; Mr. XN.
Wescoat Jacob, Judge, and Mr. Gary Agar, Commonwealth
Attorney. Felony charges wers dismissed because of £irst
offense and the misdemeanor charges weres reducad Dbecause
there was no physical force involved.

November 4, 1988: Date for formal court appearance on the
charges. Felony charges are expected to Dbe reinstated
because 1t has since been learned that this was not the

first such offanse.

Notes

Since

June 23, 1988 Reverend Langley has been relieved of all

clergical xresctonsibilities.

CONF020461



Mr. Ted A. Taylor
Page Two
September 19, 1988

On June 17, 1988 Reverend Langley went to his parents' home in
Christainsburg, Virginia.

From June 27, 1988 until September 16, 1988, William Langley was
enrolled in psychiatric counseling program at St. Albans
Hospital, Radford, Virginia. However, that program now has ended
because the $50,000 limit on health insurance has been resached.
Sometime after +the November 4, 1988 court trial, the Chuxch
officials will meet with Reverend Langley to consider withdrawing
his ordination papers and privileges.

A newspaper clipping from the Eastern Shore News of the arrest of
Reverend Langley was sent to your office previously.

If any other information becomes available it will be sent to
you, as well as the report of the November 4, 1988 court trial.

Sincerely,
George V. Podelco
Virginia District Paraprofessional

Onancock, Virginia 23417

Enclosure
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